
MEN
1 PERINO, Denis Tomas ITA

PIOTTO ALBORNOZ, Ignacio ARG

ARIAS AZNAR, Sergio ESP
RIVAS GARCIA, Samuel ESP

Q/LL Qualifier/LL

Q/LL Qualifier/LL

MANCINI, Matteo ITA
PALMA, Antonio ITA

PASTOR LANDABURU, Pablo ESP
ARIJA, Eneko ESP

PLATANIA, Matteo ITA
SINICROPI, Riccardo ITA

8 INSA SOTILLO, Ferran ESP
ROGLAN PONS, Albert ESP

5 RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, Alonso ESP
DE PASCUAL, Juan Ignacio ARG

NIETO SIMON, Sergio ESP
MARTINEZ SANCHIS, Jose Roman ESP

Q/LL Qualifier/LL

BONNEFOY, Noa ITA
BRAMBILLA, Michele ITA

REINA AMBEL, Pablo ESP
VAZQUEZ LOPEZ, Hector ESP

Q/LL Qualifier/LL

Q/LL Qualifier/LL

3 QUILEZ, Marc ESP
MOURIÑO, Federico ARG

4 ABBATE, Flavio ITA
MONTIEL CARUSO, Alvaro ITA

LA PUNZINA, Manfredi ITA
MELERO BERNAL, Miguel ESP

Q/LL Qualifier/LL

GIULIANI LOMBARDO, Santino ITA
OVIEDO BERAZATEGUI, Fabian ARG

FINO, Giuseppe ITA
GUIMET BIGAS, Sergi ESP

JESUS, Diogo POR
RUTGERSSON, Douglas SWE

SEURIN, Julien FRA
VANBAUCE, Thomas FRA

7 MIÑANO ORTINEZ, Pau ESP
ROMERA BARCELÓ, Jaume ESP

6 MÉLENDEZ AMAYA, Álvaro ESP
MELENDEZ AMAYA, Pedro ESP

GARCIA RUBIO, Aaron ESP
TRILLAS GARCIA, Albert ESP

Q/LL Qualifier/LL

GALLI, Federico ITA
VACCARI, Simone ITA

DOMINGUEZ, Juan Jose ESP
MARTINEZ PEREZ, Martin ESP

OLIVERA PALOS, Joel ESP
CONTE GONZALEZ, Mateo ARG

GIMÉNEZ BARCELONA, José Enrique ESP
POZO MARROYO, Alvaro ESP

9 SANCHEZ ARRIAGA, Alfonso ESP
MORAGUES MOLTÒ, Nacho ESP

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Round of 32
€ 0 3 pt

Round of 16
€ 0 5 pt

Quarterfinals
€ 0 8 pt

Semifinals
€ 0 14 pt

Final
€ 0 22 pt

Winner
€ 0 40 pt

Tournament Director
Paola Graffeo

RELEASED
23 Feb 2026

12:28 PM

Main Referee
Francesco Guglielmino

Seeded teams
  TEAM POINTS

1. PERINO, Denis Tomas / PIOTTO ALBORNOZ, Ignacio 2350
2. FERNANDEZ, Antonio / GONZALEZ, Jose Luis 2120
3. MOURINO, Federico / QUILEZ, Marc 1839
4. ABBATE, Flavio / MONTIEL CARUSO, Alvaro 1821
5. RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, Alonso / DE PASCUAL, Juan Ign… 1535
6. MÉLENDEZ AMAYA, Álvaro / MELENDEZ AMAYA, Pedro 1336
7. MIÑANO ORTINEZ, Pau / ROMERA BARCELÓ, Jaume 1055
8. INSA SOTILLO, Ferran / ROGLAN PONS, Albert 1003

Withdrawals
A. Fernandez / J. L.
Gonzalez
J. Pérez Martín / A. Pozo
Rius
M. Rivero / J. P. Dametto

Retirements

FIP BRONZE AGRIGENTO
AGRIGENTO, ITA

25 Feb 2026 - 1 Mar 2026 | € 8,500

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32


