

**MEN**

1	<b>1</b> PERINO, Denis Tomas	ITA							
	PIOTTO ALBORNOZ, Ignacio	ARG							
2	ARIAS AZNAR, Sergio	ESP							
	RIVAS GARCIA, Samuel	ESP							
3	Q/LL	Qualifier/LL							
4	Q/LL	Qualifier/LL							
5	MANCINI, Matteo	ITA							
	PALMA, Antonio	ITA							
6	PASTOR LANDABURU, Pablo	ESP							
	ARIJA, Eneko	ESP							
7	PLATANIA, Matteo	ITA							
	SINICROPI, Riccardo	ITA							
8	<b>8</b> INSA SOTILLO, Ferran	ESP							
	ROGLAN PONS, Albert	ESP							
9	<b>5</b> RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, Alonso	ESP							
	DE PASCUAL, Juan Ignacio	ARG							
10	NIETO SIMON, Sergio	ESP							
	MARTINEZ SANCHIS, Jose Roman	ESP							
11	Q/LL	Qualifier/LL							
12	BONNEFOY, Noa	ITA							
	BRAMBILLA, Michele	ITA							
13	REINA AMBEL, Pablo	ESP							
	VAZQUEZ LOPEZ, Hector	ESP							
14	Q/LL	Qualifier/LL							
15	Q/LL	Qualifier/LL							
16	<b>3</b> QUILEZ, Marc	ESP							
	MOURINO, Federico	ARG							
17	<b>4</b> ABBATE, Flavio	ITA							
	MONTIEL CARUSO, Alvaro	ITA							
18	LA PUNZINA, Manfredi	ITA							
	MELERO BERNAL, Miguel	ESP							
19	Q/LL	Qualifier/LL							
20	GIULIANI LOMBARDO, Santino	ITA							
	OVIEDO BERAZATEGUI, Fabian	ARG							
21	FINO, Giuseppe	ITA							
	GUIMET BIGAS, Sergi	ESP							
22	JESUS, Diogo	POR							
	RUTGERSSON, Douglas	SWE							
23	SEURIN, Julien	FRA							
	VANBAUCE, Thomas	FRA							
24	<b>7</b> MIÑANO ORTINEZ, Pau	ESP							
	ROMERA BARCELÓ, Jaume	ESP							
25	<b>6</b> MÉLENDEZ AMAYA, Álvaro	ESP							
	MELENDEZ AMAYA, Pedro	ESP							
26	GARCIA RUBIO, Aaron	ESP							
	TRILLAS GARCIA, Albert	ESP							
27	Q/LL	Qualifier/LL							
28	GALLI, Federico	ITA							
	VACCARI, Simone	ITA							
29	DOMINGUEZ, Juan Jose	ESP							
	MARTINEZ PEREZ, Martin	ESP							
30	OLIVERA PALOS, Joel	ESP							
	CONTE GONZALEZ, Mateo	ARG							
31	GIMÉNEZ BARCELONA, José Enrique	ESP							
	POZO MARROYO, Alvaro	ESP							
32	<b>9</b> SANCHEZ ARRIAGA, Alfonso	ESP							
	MORAGUES MOLTÓ, Nacho	ESP							

Round of 32	Round of 16	Quarterfinals	Semifinals	Final	Winner
€ 0	€ 0	€ 0	€ 0	€ 0	€ 0
3 pt	5 pt	8 pt	14 pt	22 pt	40 pt

**Tournament Director**

Paola Graffeo

**RELEASED**

 23 Feb 2026  
12:28 PM

**Main Referee**

Francesco Guglielmino

**Seeded teams**

TEAM	POINTS
1. PERINO, Denis Tomas / PIOTTO ALBORNOZ, Ignacio	<b>2350</b>
2. FERNANDEZ, Antonio / GONZALEZ, Jose Luis	<b>2120</b>
3. MOURINO, Federico / QUILEZ, Marc	<b>1839</b>
4. ABBATE, Flavio / MONTIEL CARUSO, Alvaro	<b>1821</b>
5. RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, Alonso / DE PASCUAL, Juan Ign...	<b>1535</b>
6. MÉLENDEZ AMAYA, Álvaro / MELENDEZ AMAYA, Pedro	<b>1336</b>
7. MIÑANO ORTINEZ, Pau / ROMERA BARCELÓ, Jaume	<b>1055</b>
8. INSA SOTILLO, Ferran / ROGLAN PONS, Albert	<b>1003</b>

**Withdrawals**

 A. Fernandez / J. L. Gonzalez  
 J. Pérez Martín / A. Pozo Rius  
 M. Rivero / J. P. Darnetto

**Retirements**